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Centrally Sponsored Industries


95.  SHRI AJAY MISRA TENI:

       SHRI BHARAT SINGH:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to set up centrally sponsored industries in the country particularly in the State of Uttar Pradesh to provide better employment to the youth;

(b) if so, the details thereof, area and State-wise; and

(c) the number of people likely to get employment from the said industries?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a) Department of Heavy Industry does not have any proposal to setup centrally sponsored industries in any state including Uttar Pradesh.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.

***************

